U.S. PTO 11/901759 09/18/2007

09-28-2007



103448694

## **CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

## **PATENTS ONLY**

demark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

The state of the s	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
#1: Xuguang Li, #2: Xiaobing Dong, #3. Yi Yin	Name: Hisetec Electronic Co., Ltd.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:				
Execution Date(s) #1. 2 & 3: 08/02/2007  Assignment  Merger	Longping Eastern Road, Yantian Village, Fenggang Town				
	City: Dongguan City				
Security Agreement					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangdong Province				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/901759	ħ				
Additional	 				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Raymond Y. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Suite 128	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed				
108 N. Ynez Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Monterey Park	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip:91754	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 626-571-9812	93/21/2001 HEARVII ARREADA 11001750				
Fax Number: 626-571-9813	b. Deposit Account Number    State   Account Number   Acc				
Email Address: raymondc@dayldandraymond.com					
9. Signature:	29/1872-3				
Signature	07/10/2007 Date				
Raymond Y. Chan	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0605** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below invention entitled:	aobin Dong, 11 11n  w, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an
Ground Fault Circuit Int (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for we executed on even data herewith executed on:	errupter which are application for United States Letters Patent was
filed on:	Serial No.:
Guangdong Prov	n Road, Yantian Village, Fenggang Town, Dongguan City,
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these pre entire right, title, and interest in and to said IN	I valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the VENTION and application throughout the United States of granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection with the filing, prosecution and application(s) in the United States for said IN required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further conscommunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possitestimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfi prosecution, maintenance and defense of any particular and security.	execute any documents that legally may be required in maintenance of said application or any other patent AVENTION, including additional documents that may be and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration, ideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and request documents and information concerning the design or control, and to provide further assurances and fully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the tent application or patent encompassed within the terms of the der this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, intatives.
to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to abo and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successor	and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title E'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent is would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Ya document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S.	t Chan to insert or complete any information in this S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xuguang Li	
ADDRESS: Longping Eastern Road, Yantiar Province, China	n Village, Fenggang Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong
Xuguang Li	08/02/2007
SIGNATURE	DATE

1

PATENT REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNOR N	IAME: Xiaob	ing, Dong			
ADDRESS:	Longping East Province, Chi	stern Road, Yantian \ na	Village, Fenggang	Town, Dongguan	City, Guangdong
>	Slaubing_	Dony	0	8/02/2007	
SIGNATUI	RE J	0	C	DATE	
ASSIGNOR N	•				
ADDRESS:	Longping East Province, Chi	stern Road, Yantian \ na	/illage, Fenggang	Town, Dongguan	City, Guangdong
$\searrow$	a Y				
/	ι /	in	0	8/02/2007	

DATE

SIGNATURE

2

**RECORDED: 09/18/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0607